REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

MR. SPEAKER:

The Committee on **Health and Human Services** recommends **HB 2107** be amended on page 1, in line 8, by striking "Sec." and inserting "Section";

On page 5, in line 20, after the stricken material by inserting "pharmacist.";

On page 7, in line 5, by striking "July" and inserting "January"; in line 12, by striking all after "of"; by striking all in line 13; in line 14, by striking "prescribed" and inserting "an interchangeable biological product";

On page 10, in line 19, by striking "July" and inserting "January"; in line 21, after "the" by inserting "federal"; also in line 21, by striking "administration" and inserting "administration's";

On page 17, in line 34, by striking "the federal food and drug administration has not determined"; in line 35, by striking "to be" and inserting "is not an"; also in line 35, by striking "with" and inserting "biological product for"; in line 38, by striking ", prior to dispensing an interchangeable biological product,"; in line 40, by striking "will be" and inserting "has been";

On page 19, in line 30, by striking "list" and inserting "lists";

On page 21, in line 37, by striking "the federal food and drug administration has not determined"; in line 38, by striking "to be" and inserting "is not an"; also in line 38, by striking "with" and inserting "biological product for"; and the bill be passed as amended.

Chairperson